
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-224

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/25/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/9/2021

Title: Terms of Side Letter Agreement Between the City of San José and the City Association of
Management Personnel, IFPTE, Local 21 (CAMP) and Amendments to Pay Plan.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council2/9/2021 1

Terms of Side Letter Agreement Between the City of San José and the City Association of Management

Personnel, IFPTE, Local 21 (CAMP) and Amendments to Pay Plan.

Adopt a resolution to:

(a) Approve the terms of a side letter agreement between the City and CAMP to provide employees in the Chief

of Surveys (3783) classification with an approximate 20.20% base pay increase and provide employees in the

Land Surveyor (3875) classification with an approximate 0.77% base pay increase effective February 21, 2021;

(b) Amend the Pay Plan to increase the annual salary range of the classification of Chief of Surveys (3783) to

$102,381.55 - $124,757.98, effective February 9, 2021; and

(c) Amend the Pay Plan to increase the annual salary range of the classification of Land Surveyor (3875) to

$116,622.33 - $142,047.00, effective February 9, 2021.

CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical

changes to the environment. (City Manager)

City of San José Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

